Maine law.
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RESOLVES 
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LOCATION OF LOOKOUT STATION ON PICKED MOUNTAIN 855 

RESOLVES, 1945 CHAP. 37 

Chapter 35 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Estate of R. Byron Flewelling, Late of West 
Gardiner, Deceased; for D~mage to Property. 

Estate of R. Byron Flewelling; compensated for loss of property. Re
solved: That there· be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $3,500 to 
be paid to Adaline B. Flewelling of Gardiner, as administratrix of the 
Estate of R. Byron Flewelling, late of West Gardiner, deceased, as a full 
and final settlement against the state, for loss of certain personal property 
caused by fire, which fire was set by Elgra O. Ryder of Clinton, a minor 
ward of the state; said sUm to be paid from the general fund of -the state. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 36 

RESOL VE, to Reinlburse the Town of Salem for Forest Fire. 

Town of Salem; reinlbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund the sum of $547.85, to be paid to the 
town of Salem to reimburse such town for money expended in extinguish
ing a forest fire which occurred in August, 1944. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 37 

RESOL VE, for Location of Lookout Station on Picked Mountain in the 
Town of Clifton, Penobscot County. 

Location of lookout station on Picked Mountain, establish~d. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, directed to establish a 
lookout station on. Picked Mountain in the town of Clifton, county of 
Penobscot. 

Effective July 21, 1945 
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